
Upper Dublin High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:41 PM  1/26/2025  Page 1

SAL Boys League Championships 2025 - 1/26/2025

SAL Boys League Championships

Results - 2024 SAL Boys League Champs
 
Event 4  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:11.49MAC-MA

1) Devlin, Luke 8 2) Keaveney, Aiden 8

3) Devlin, Landon 7 4) Frohman, Ethan 8

38.77 32.72

A2 1:14.84HHAA-MA

1) Mukaj, Erald 8 2) Grimaldi, Benjamin 8

3) Detwiler, Brayden 8 4) Dingler, Colton 8

40.12 34.72

A3 1:16.32CORE-MA

1) Cotic, Filip 8 2) Corcoran, Charlie 8

3) Uluturk, Deryn 7 4) Corcoran, Henry 6

38.84 37.48

A4 1:16.60CCA-MA

1) Ciammetti, Jude 7 2) Mandel, Josh 8

3) Callan, JJ 8 4) McCarthy, James 7

38.95 37.65

B5 1:18.84NPAC-MA

1) Krail, James 8 2) Lampley, Ryan 8

3) Weathers, Sam 7 4) Forester, Connor 8

40.68 38.16

A6 1:19.29NPAC-MA

1) McCarney, Liam 8 2) Luna Goffredo, Josias 7

3) Scherer, Emmett 8 4) Walsh, Daniel 8

44.75 34.54

A7 1:20.73UDAC-MA

1) Skala, Austin 7 2) Lipin, Alex 8

3) Capone, William 8 4) Black, Max 7

45.95 34.78

A8 1:22.21RAC-MA

1) Larkin, Andrew 8 2) Li, Lucas 8

3) Adams, Tyler 7 4) Adams, Max 5

46.89 35.32

A9 1:22.61DCAA-MA

1) Reilly, Colin 8 2) Haar, Brayden 8

3) Field, Kaden 7 4) McKinney, Gunnar 8

45.38 37.23

A10 1:25.60PR-MA

1) Drago, Hudson 8 2) Garges, Norman 8

3) Fay-Merkl, Auggie 7 4) Paul, Lucas 8

47.12 38.48

A11 1:27.36SOUD-MA

55.76 31.60

A--- DQSAC-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3

1) Malek, Zach 8 2) Lehu, Rhys 8

3) Tabatcher, Michael 8 4) Baney, Wyatt 8

45.13 41.40

 
Event 5  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:16.19NPAC-MA

1) Fanslau, Cam 9 2) Evans, Ethan 10

3) Scherer, Finn 10 4) McCloskey, Liam 9

36.03 38.55 31.25 30.36

A2 2:20.25UDAC-MA

1) Morris, Colin 10 2) Ponomarev, Benjamin 10

3) Michelson, Charlie 10 4) Lall, Peter 9

37.79 37.94 33.37 31.15

A3 2:24.15DCAA-MA

1) Olinger, Weston 10 2) Nelson, Graeme 10

3) McCottry, CJ 10 4) Moran, Quinn 9

36.04 41.56 32.30 34.25

A4 2:26.52LMAC-MA

1) Chou, Nathaniel 10 2) Pramatarov, Victor 10

3) Petrucci, Thomas 10 4) Lawlor, David 10

35.76 44.36 32.48 33.92

A5 2:26.54CCA-MA

1) Forgione, Jimmy 10 2) Koller, Ben 10

3) Smith, Blake 10 4) Callan, Jackson 10

38.50 43.86 32.97 31.21

A6 2:29.41SAC-MA

1) Vulgamore, Benny 9 2) Looi-Rivollet, Henry 10

3) Lofgren, Will 10 4) Duncheskie, Patrick 10

40.07 42.41 35.84 31.09

B7 2:36.94UDAC-MA

1) Ley, Charlie 10 2) Savoca, Vinny 10

3) Palme, Tristan 9 4) Norman, Luke 10

50.00 35.33 39.19 32.42

A8 2:38.78WCAC-MA

1) Park, Henry 9 2) Yan, Austin 10

3) Brusca, Ryler 10 4) Tokarchyk, Hunter 9

41.54 44.37 35.46 37.41

A9 2:40.03PVAC-MA

1) Helwig, Nolan 10 2) Keiper, Sam 10

3) Falco, JoeJoe 10 4) Clements, Shane 10

41.84 47.98 35.49 34.72

A10 2:44.39PR-MA

1) Moyer, Mason 10 2) Kelly, Brendan 10

3) Paul, Hudson 10 4) Drago, Noah 10

42.98 45.93 37.67 37.81

A--- DQSOUD-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2

39.43 44.87 19.13 51.01

 
Event 6  Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:57.78SOUD-MA

29.52 35.24 25.91 27.11

A2 1:58.40NPAC-MA

1) Seman, Ryker 12 2) Pickett, Luke 12

3) McCloskey, Luke 12 4) Park, Seth 12

31.36 31.85 28.26 26.93

A3 2:03.42UDAC-MA

1) Cottingham, Jake 12 2) Ponomarev, Nicholas 12

3) Pierce, Brady 11 4) Palme, Braydon 12

32.59 33.78 31.69 25.36

B4 2:05.97NPAC-MA

1) Ziesche, Anderson 12 2) Koo, Ian 12

3) Scherer, Bryce 12 4) Weathers, Cam 11

32.64 35.03 29.85 28.45
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(Event 6  Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 2:09.36MAC-MA

1) Fennimore, Corey 12 2) Heebner, Andrew 12

3) Miller, Noah 11 4) Place, Henry 11

31.66 33.19 34.58 29.93

A6 2:09.61CBST-MA

1) Cho, Michael 11 2) Hur, Josh 12

3) Kovtounenko, Alex 11 4) Lucas, Bradley 12

34.09 40.57 26.96 27.99

B7 2:09.92UDAC-MA

1) Durkin, Jack 12 2) Holmlund, Ben 11

3) Patel, Vihaan 12 4) Fisher, Brady 12

33.37 36.84 31.13 28.58

A8 2:09.98DCAA-MA

1) Nicosia, Cole 12 2) Lee, Remus 11

3) Colavita, Luca 11 4) Lewis, Keagan 12

31.55 37.94 32.09 28.40

A9 2:10.48SAC-MA

1) Drake, Axel 11 2) Little, Gabriel 12

3) Whelan, Dylan 12 4) Schoen, Tyler 11

34.57 33.89 32.47 29.55

A10 2:14.81LMAC-MA

1) Fingerut, Alexander 11 2) Ruger, Liam 12

3) Brown, Benjamin 12 4) Levenick, Michael 12

35.33 17.89 23.88 57.71

A11 2:15.42RAC-MA

1) Geib, Shane 11 2) Muller, Will 12

3) McGoldrick, Quinn 12 4) Heiles, Logan 11

32.77 39.03 31.46 32.16

A12 2:16.55PR-MA

1) Kelly, Kevin 12 2) Onimus, Oliver 11

3) Sobolak, David 12 4) Esterly, Raymond 12

33.19 41.15 29.78 32.43

A--- DQWCAC-MA

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1

1) Kennedy, Alex 11 2) Mayekar, Rishi 12

3) Sarault, Tyler 11 4) Jung, Doeun 12

41.85 41.96 32.42 30.46

 
Event 7  Boys 14 & Under 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.69RAC-MA

1) Ledbetter, Will 14 2) Collett, Charlie 14

3) Sullivan, Cal 14 4) Rochwerger, Nico 14

25.23 30.29 23.62 23.55

A2 1:46.25NPAC-MA

1) Lao, Aidan 14 2) Heebner, Jack 14

3) Giannotti, Mark 14 4) McMenamin, Shane 13

26.98 29.10 26.25 23.92

A3 1:46.42UDAC-MA

1) Chong, Brandon 14 2) Peng-Morris, Ethan 14

3) Mondoro, Ryan 14 4) Gill, Liam 14

27.73 29.83 24.99 23.87

B4 1:50.86UDAC-MA

1) Baumgardner, Ben 13 2) Liu, Alan 14

3) Ponomarev, Alexander 14 4) Leoni, Luke 14

29.19 30.34 26.45 24.88

A5 1:50.92CBST-MA

1) Suter, Luke 13 2) Franks, Tucker 13

3) Kovtounenko, Andrew 14 4) Meehan, Rylan 13

29.56 32.54 24.93 23.89

A6 1:52.48SAC-MA

1) Herzog, Max 14 2) Cregar, Colin 13

3) Drake, Olen 13 4) Statiukha, Roma 14

29.62 31.56 25.49 25.81

A7 1:52.89MAC-MA

1) Kim, Daniel 14 2) Petriello, Dante 14

3) Klockson, Callen 13 4) Sommer, Kelly 14

28.90 33.61 28.16 22.22

A8 1:53.65SOUD-MA

1) Graham, Finn 11 2) Baier, Jake 14

3) Bollinger, Jackson 14 4) Derstein, Sawyer 12

27.86 33.88 24.37 27.54

A9 1:54.12PR-MA

1) Miller, Ryan 13 2) Zhang, Michael 14

3) Aquila, Will 14 4) Hulse, Luke 14

30.21 33.29 26.06 24.56

A10 1:55.47DCAA-MA

1) Leyva, Austin 14 2) Hoch, Caden 14

3) Sanceciz, Atreyu 13 4) Kulak, Danylo 14

31.43 31.18 28.06 24.80

B11 1:58.79RAC-MA

1) Gokul, Aryan 14 2) Roeltgen, Ben 14

3) Boyle, Dylan 13 4) Geib, Owen 13

28.86 34.85 29.67 25.41

 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:36.37RAC-MA

1) Oken, James 18 2) Yu, Alex 16

3) Graaf, Sam 16 4) Droesser, Patrick 18

25.27 26.29 23.62 21.19

A2 1:38.00NPAC-MA

1) Lao, Brendan 17 2) Panachyda, Elias 18

3) O'Donnell, Ryan 17 4) O'Donnell, Matt 16

24.74 26.73 24.28 22.25

A3 1:40.89UDAC-MA

1) McDonough, Lucas 17 2) Herzog, Toby 18

3) Cowart, Gabe 17 4) Manser, Brady 16

27.23 26.72 24.46 22.48

A4 1:41.61MAC-MA

1) Pineiro, Dante 16 2) Petriello, Lucah 16

3) Delp, Justin 16 4) Rees, Davis 16

26.02 28.78 24.27 22.54

A5 1:41.78SAC-MA

1) Duncheskie, Stephen 16 2) Yaegel, Thomas 17

3) Line, Grey 18 4) Cooper, Mike 17

26.27 28.72 24.45 22.34

A6 1:42.64LMOR-MA

1) Man, Ivan 15 2) Ciamaichelo, Anthony 16

3) Shum, Martin 17 4) Macolly, Larry 16

27.62 27.55 24.16 23.31
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(Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A7 1:44.75DCAA-MA

1) Nash, Colin 17 2) Arena, Nick 16

3) Campbell, Jack 17 4) Leyva, Jair 16

25.97 29.30 25.74 23.74

B8 1:44.93UDAC-MA

1) Sullivan, Luke 15 2) Spaman, Kyle 16

3) Medvedev, Nicolas 17 4) Luo, Bryan 14

28.63 27.41 24.18 24.71

A9 1:46.26SOUD-MA

27.35 28.72 26.84 23.35

B10 1:46.38MAC-MA

1) Roulstone, Flynn 16 2) Roberts, Jacob 15

3) Phan, Jason 15 4) Reagan, Nate 17

28.67 30.07 25.19 22.45

B11 1:46.41NPAC-MA

1) Bachman, Charlie 15 2) Silverman, Jack 15

3) Dian, David 16 4) Makarichev, Noah 16

27.57 31.13 25.24 22.47

 
Event 9  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA  81 14.78Haar, Brayden

HHAA-MA  82 14.86Mukaj, Erald

RAC-MA  73 14.95Adams, Tyler

HHAA-MA  84 14.98Dingler, Colton

NPAC-MA  85 16.01Walsh, Daniel

MAC-MA  86 16.03Keaveney, Aiden

NPAC-MA  8*7 16.06Scherer, Emmett

CORE-MA  8*7 16.06Cotic, Filip

SOUD-MA  89 16.25Nguyen, Jasper

MAC-MA  810 16.29Frohman, Ethan

CORE-MA  711 16.50Uluturk, Deryn

NPAC-MA  712 16.84Luna Goffredo, Josias

NPAC-MA  813 17.32Forester, Connor

UDAC-MA  814 17.59Capone, William

CCA-MA  715 17.63McCarthy, James

CCA-MA  816 18.21Callan, JJ

SAC-MA  817 18.40Baney, Wyatt

UDAC-MA  718 18.78Black, Max

 
Event 10  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCA-MA 101 1:04.26Smith, Blake

32.23 32.03

NPAC-MA 102 1:04.29Scherer, Finn

31.46 32.83

UDAC-MA 103 1:05.66Michelson, Charlie

31.43 34.23

WCAC-MA 104 1:06.42Brusca, Ryler

31.76 34.66

NPAC-MA  95 1:08.18McCloskey, Liam

32.48 35.70

CBST-MA 106 1:08.58Swain, Xander

33.00 35.58

SAC-MA 107 1:09.19Duncheskie, Patrick

33.42 35.77

CBST-MA 108 1:09.78Mesropyan, Alex

32.91 36.87

UDAC-MA 109 1:09.89Ponomarev, Benjamin

33.52 36.37

CORE-MA 1010 1:10.23King, William

34.46 35.77

CCA-MA 1011 1:10.37Forgione, Jimmy

34.41 35.96

UDAC-MA  912 1:10.58Palme, Tristan

33.72 36.86

CCA-MA 1013 1:11.09Peters, Brendan

34.03 37.06

SAC-MA 1014 1:12.40Lofgren, Will

33.66 38.74

HHAA-MA 1015 1:12.90Standen, Jeffrey

34.57 38.33

CCA-MA 1016 1:13.57Callan, Jackson

34.69 38.88

HHAA-MA  917 1:14.46Mothersbaugh, Parker

36.04 38.42

NPAC-MA  918 1:15.56Silverman, Charlie

36.17 39.39

 
Event 11  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SOUD-MA 121 53.34Latsko, Jack

25.67 27.67

UDAC-MA 122 54.52Palme, Braydon

26.39 28.13

CBST-MA 113 54.71Kovtounenko, Alex

26.12 28.59

LMAC-MA 124 57.95Levenick, Michael

27.52 30.43

MAC-MA 125 58.20Fennimore, Corey

28.23 29.97

UDAC-MA 126 58.92Ponomarev, Nicholas

28.42 30.50

RAC-MA 127 59.72McGoldrick, Quinn

28.44 31.28

NPAC-MA 128 59.82McCloskey, Luke

28.54 31.28

DCAA-MA 119 1:00.01Colavita, Luca

28.68 31.33

NPAC-MA 1210 1:00.04Park, Seth

28.11 31.93

PR-MA 1211 1:00.13Sobolak, David

29.08 31.05

DCAA-MA 1212 1:00.81Nicosia, Cole

29.01 31.80

SOUD-MA 1213 1:00.86Bolender, Jack

30.23 30.63

CBST-MA 1214 1:01.55Lucas, Bradley

29.17 32.38

NPAC-MA 1115 1:02.19Weathers, Cam

30.11 32.08

NPAC-MA 1216 1:02.60Ziesche, Anderson

30.28 32.32
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(Event 11  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SAC-MA 1217 1:04.19Whelan, Dylan

29.94 34.25

 
Event 12  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA 141 48.04Sommer, Kelly

23.18 24.86

CBST-MA 142 48.70Kovtounenko, Andrew

23.63 25.07

SOUD-MA 143 49.24Bollinger, Jackson

23.93 25.31

RAC-MA 144 50.63Sullivan, Cal

24.19 26.44

RAC-MA 145 50.64Ledbetter, Will

24.71 25.93

NPAC-MA 146 51.62Lao, Aidan

25.05 26.57

NPAC-MA 147 51.87Heebner, Jack

24.42 27.45

SOUD-MA 138 52.20Graham, Jack

25.27 26.93

SAC-MA 139 52.50Drake, Olen

25.28 27.22

UDAC-MA 1410 52.63Ponomarev, Alexander

25.60 27.03

RAC-MA 1411 52.68Collett, Charlie

25.82 26.86

RAC-MA 1412 52.87Rochwerger, Nico

25.48 27.39

UDAC-MA 1413 53.29Gill, Liam

25.77 27.52

PR-MA 1414 53.85Aquila, Will

25.86 27.99

HHAA-MA 1415 54.22Dardeshi, Evan

25.93 28.29

UDAC-MA 1416 54.69Leoni, Luke

26.02 28.67

NPAC-MA 1417 55.29Giannotti, Mark

26.75 28.54

NPAC-MA 1418 55.46Ognissanti, Giancarlo

26.72 28.74

 
Event 13  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA 161 1:46.31Delp, Justin

24.09 26.88 27.88 27.46

CCA-MA 142 1:46.70Cowley, Shane

25.02 27.04 27.61 27.03

HHAA-MA 183 1:47.17Shaw, Nevin

25.11 27.05 27.60 27.41

MAC-MA 164 1:49.96Pineiro, Dante

25.27 27.47 28.40 28.82

UDAC-MA 175 1:50.47Cowart, Gabe

25.96 27.98 28.25 28.28

NPAC-MA 17*6 1:50.72O'Donnell, Ryan

26.70 28.25 28.17 27.60

UDAC-MA 17*6 1:50.72McDonough, Lucas

26.60 28.62 28.74 26.76

NPAC-MA 168 1:51.37Dian, David

25.75 27.60 28.75 29.27

SAC-MA 179 1:51.67Cooper, Mike

26.39 27.97 28.77 28.54

NPAC-MA 1610 1:53.32Makarichev, Noah

26.50 28.59 29.58 28.65

MAC-MA 1611 1:53.88Delp, Ryan

25.38 29.09 30.02 29.39

NPAC-MA 1512 1:54.89Bachman, Charlie

26.02 29.23 29.57 30.07

DCAA-MA 1713 1:55.21Campbell, Jack

27.01 28.55 29.67 29.98

RAC-MA 1714 1:58.17Coghlan, Hunter

26.31 29.93 30.84 31.09

NPAC-MA 1515 1:58.45Silverman, Jack

27.41 29.58 30.81 30.65

 
Event 14  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA  71 18.37Devlin, Landon

CORE-MA  82 18.71Corcoran, Charlie

HHAA-MA  83 18.91Mukaj, Erald

MAC-MA  84 18.98Frohman, Ethan

CORE-MA  85 19.05Cotic, Filip

HHAA-MA  86 19.12Grimaldi, Benjamin

RAC-MA  87 19.21Larkin, Andrew

LMAC-MA  88 19.56Watlington, Luke

NPAC-MA  89 19.90Krail, James

MAC-MA  810 19.99Keaveney, Aiden

NPAC-MA  811 20.16McCarney, Liam

HHAA-MA  812 20.22Leck, Austin

SOUD-MA  813 20.34Nguyen, Jasper

CCA-MA  714 20.72Ciammetti, Jude

NPAC-MA  815 20.90Forester, Connor

NPAC-MA  716 21.82Weathers, Sam

CCA-MA  717 22.37McCarthy, James

UDAC-MA  718 23.37Skala, Austin

 
Event 15  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 101 34.03McCottry, CJ

WCAC-MA 102 34.82Brusca, Ryler

PR-MA 103 35.74Paul, Hudson

PVAC-MA 104 35.89Falco, JoeJoe

DCAA-MA 105 35.99Olinger, Weston

SOUD-MA  96 36.57Hoak, Brayden

NPAC-MA  97 36.84Fanslau, Cam

NPAC-MA  98 37.39McCloskey, Liam

UDAC-MA 109 37.98Morris, Colin

UDAC-MA 10*10 38.15Savoca, Vinny

SOUD-MA 10*10 38.15Ridgway, David

NPAC-MA  912 38.31Seman, Ledger

SAC-MA  913 38.81Vulgamore, Benny
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(Event 15  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HHAA-MA  914 38.93Mothersbaugh, Parker

PR-MA 1015 39.83Kelly, Brendan

SAC-MA 1016 40.05Finnegan, Danny

LMAC-MA 1017 40.90Lawlor, David

LMAC-MA 10--- DQChou, Nathaniel

Other

 
Event 16  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SOUD-MA 121 29.47Murray, Lane

LMAC-MA 122 30.78Brown, Benjamin

NPAC-MA 123 31.54Seman, Ryker

LMOR-MA 124 31.69Varenychenko, Alex

UDAC-MA 115 32.07Pierce, Brady

DCAA-MA 126 32.08Nicosia, Cole

NPAC-MA 127 32.72Scherer, Bryce

MAC-MA 128 32.84Heebner, Andrew

RAC-MA 119 32.92Geib, Shane

NPAC-MA 1210 33.23Ziesche, Anderson

PR-MA 1211 33.59Kelly, Kevin

UDAC-MA 1212 33.61Cottingham, Jake

RAC-MA 1213 33.66McGoldrick, Quinn

UDAC-MA 1214 34.09Durkin, Jack

SAC-MA 1115 34.29Drake, Axel

DCAA-MA 1216 35.01Lewis, Keagan

UDAC-MA 11--- DQBlack, Jackson

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
Event 17  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA 141 53.82Sommer, Kelly

26.11 27.71

RAC-MA 142 55.50Ledbetter, Will

26.86 28.64

NPAC-MA 133 58.85Faikish, Carter

28.66 30.19

SOUD-MA 134 59.64Graham, Jack

29.21 30.43

UDAC-MA 145 59.75Chong, Brandon

29.48 30.27

RAC-MA 146 1:00.04Collett, Charlie

29.31 30.73

NPAC-MA 147 1:01.53Gugliotti, Joey

29.68 31.85

UDAC-MA 138 1:01.81Baumgardner, Ben

29.65 32.16

MAC-MA 149 1:02.12Kim, Daniel

30.47 31.65

SAC-MA 1310 1:02.30Drake, Olen

30.42 31.88

UDAC-MA 1411 1:03.35Morrow, kai

31.00 32.35

PVAC-MA 1412 1:03.46Gallo, Lachlan

31.16 32.30

CBST-MA 1313 1:03.59Meehan, Rylan

31.20 32.39

LMOR-MA 1314 1:04.21Cowart, Spence

31.51 32.70

HHAA-MA 1415 1:04.22Dardeshi, Evan

30.65 33.57

RAC-MA 1416 1:04.25Gokul, Aryan

31.21 33.04

CBST-MA 1317 1:04.58Suter, Luke

30.70 33.88

UDAC-MA 1418 1:05.91Luo, Bryan

31.89 34.02

 
Event 18  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-MA 181 54.68Oken, James

26.44 28.24

NPAC-MA 172 55.22Lao, Brendan

26.33 28.89

LMOR-MA 173 56.34Shum, Martin

27.09 29.25

NPAC-MA 174 56.80O'Donnell, Ryan

27.32 29.48

MAC-MA 165 57.08Pineiro, Dante

27.30 29.78

SAC-MA 186 57.55Line, Grey

27.64 29.91

DCAA-MA 177 57.83Nash, Colin

27.97 29.86

SOUD-MA 178 57.85Kleppinger, Nathan

28.13 29.72

SAC-MA 169 58.34Stum, Logan

27.87 30.47

DCAA-MA 1610 58.37Leyva, Jair

28.49 29.88

LMAC-MA 1511 58.56Fingerut, James

28.13 30.43

SOUD-MA 1612 58.61Russell, Brady

28.32 30.29

NPAC-MA 1513 58.62Bachman, Charlie

28.26 30.36

NPAC-MA 1614 59.36Makarichev, Noah

29.06 30.30

DCAA-MA 1515 59.41Hargis, Silas

28.74 30.67

LMOR-MA 1516 1:00.35Man, Ivan

28.77 31.58

MAC-MA 1617 1:01.17Roulstone, Flynn

29.18 31.99

 
Event 19  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA  81 18.46Devlin, Luke

CCA-MA  82 19.29Mandel, Josh

CORE-MA  83 19.72Corcoran, Charlie

DCAA-MA  84 19.91Haar, Brayden

HHAA-MA  85 20.64Dingler, Colton
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Results - 2024 SAL Boys League Champs

(Event 19  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PR-MA  86 21.75Garges, Norman

LMAC-MA  87 21.87Watlington, Luke

MAC-MA  88 22.40Keaveney, Aiden

HHAA-MA  89 22.68Grimaldi, Benjamin

UDAC-MA  810 23.21Lipin, Alex

UDAC-MA  811 23.54Capone, William

RAC-MA  812 23.79Larkin, Andrew

NPAC-MA  713 24.26Luna Goffredo, Josias

MAC-MA  814 24.58Frohman, Ethan

LMOR-MA  815 25.61Levy, Nico

NPAC-MA  8--- DQScherer, Emmett

Scissors kick

NPAC-MA  8--- DQLampley, Ryan

Two strokes under water

 
Event 20  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMAC-MA 101 36.82Petrucci, Thomas

NPAC-MA 102 37.98Evans, Ethan

UDAC-MA 103 38.79Ponomarev, Benjamin

CAC-MA 104 41.53Halpin, Quinlan

CCA-MA 105 41.74Callan, Jackson

SAC-MA 106 42.21Looi-Rivollet, Henry

CBST-MA 107 42.92Swain, Xander

SAC-MA 108 43.23Duncheskie, Patrick

RAC-MA  99 43.35Glazer, Garrix

WCAC-MA  910 43.48Park, Henry

DCAA-MA 1011 43.67Nelson, Graeme

WCAC-MA 1012 44.08Yan, Austin

CORE-MA  913 44.52Naughton, Finn

LMAC-MA 1014 44.84Pramatarov, Victor

UDAC-MA 1015 45.44Savoca, Vinny

SOUD-MA  916 45.50Nunnally, Henry

CCA-MA 10--- DQKoller, Ben

 
Event 21  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NPAC-MA 121 32.82Pickett, Luke

MAC-MA 122 33.75Heebner, Andrew

MAC-MA 123 33.94Fennimore, Corey

SAC-MA 124 34.09Little, Gabriel

SOUD-MA 125 34.12Murray, Lane

UDAC-MA 126 34.26Ponomarev, Nicholas

NPAC-MA 127 36.21Koo, Ian

SOUD-MA 128 36.32Noll, Chase

SOUD-MA 129 36.87Bolender, Jack

SOUD-MA 1210 37.08Dulin, Sam

SOUD-MA 1211 37.47Derstein, Sawyer

UDAC-MA 1112 37.55Holmlund, Ben

UDAC-MA 1213 37.60Durkin, Jack

NPAC-MA 1214 37.87McCloskey, Luke

DCAA-MA 1115 38.47Lee, Remus

SAC-MA 1116 38.81Drake, Axel

LMOR-MA 1117 39.27McKenna, James

UDAC-MA 1118 39.80Peev, Konstatin

 
Event 22  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA 141 59.95Sommer, Kelly

27.83 32.12

UDAC-MA 142 1:04.36Peng-Morris, Ethan

30.42 33.94

UDAC-MA 143 1:06.96Liu, Alan

31.90 35.06

NPAC-MA 144 1:07.51Heebner, Jack

30.62 36.89

LMOR-MA 145 1:07.85Ling, Hayson

32.01 35.84

PR-MA 146 1:09.41Aquila, Will

32.84 36.57

DCAA-MA 137 1:09.68Carson, Matty

32.74 36.94

UDAC-MA 148 1:09.80Luo, Bryan

33.98 35.82

PR-MA 149 1:11.67Zhang, Michael

33.70 37.97

DCAA-MA 1410 1:11.75Hoch, Caden

33.59 38.16

CBST-MA 1311 1:12.07Franks, Tucker

34.05 38.02

SAC-MA 1312 1:12.49Cregar, Colin

33.74 38.75

MAC-MA 1413 1:13.51Petriello, Dante

35.46 38.05

UDAC-MA 1414 1:14.66Chong, Brandon

36.02 38.64

NPAC-MA 1315 1:16.20Welsh, Sean

35.82 40.38

 
Event 23  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 181 58.10Herzog, Toby

27.77 30.33

NPAC-MA 182 58.26Panachyda, Elias

27.72 30.54

LMOR-MA 163 58.45Ciamaichelo, Anthony

27.49 30.96

RAC-MA 164 58.46Yu, Alex

27.57 30.89

HHAA-MA 185 59.87Shaw, Nevin

28.63 31.24

RAC-MA 156 1:01.97Pennay, Frankie

30.09 31.88

RAC-MA 167 1:03.30Cerniglia, Matt

30.40 32.90

SAC-MA 178 1:05.18Gendron, Jonny

30.51 34.67

DCAA-MA 169 1:05.64Arena, Nick

30.21 35.43

UDAC-MA 1510 1:05.68Sullivan, Luke

29.98 35.70
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SAL Boys League Championships

Results - 2024 SAL Boys League Champs

(Event 23  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DCAA-MA 1511 1:06.88Tsopurashvili, Dachi

31.37 35.51

MAC-MA 1512 1:06.92Roberts, Jacob

31.90 35.02

NPAC-MA 1513 1:07.88Faikish, Brendan

30.65 37.23

NPAC-MA 1514 1:09.34Silverman, Jack

32.53 36.81

LMOR-MA 1515 1:09.65Man, Ivan

32.34 37.31

 
Event 24  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAC-MA  81 15.17Devlin, Luke

CCA-MA  82 15.91Mandel, Josh

RAC-MA  73 15.99Adams, Tyler

MAC-MA  74 16.72Devlin, Landon

UDAC-MA  85 16.83Capone, William

SOUD-MA  86 17.58Nguyen, Jasper

NPAC-MA  87 17.62Scherer, Emmett

NPAC-MA  88 18.49McCarney, Liam

CCA-MA  89 18.62Callan, JJ

NPAC-MA  810 18.81Lampley, Ryan

CORE-MA  711 19.35Uluturk, Deryn

HHAA-MA  812 19.85Rubenstein, Colton

HHAA-MA  813 20.65Detwiler, Brayden

RAC-MA  814 20.88Li, Lucas

RAC-MA  815 20.99Larkin, Andrew

NPAC-MA  816 21.34Walsh, Daniel

SAC-MA  817 21.35Baney, Wyatt

UDAC-MA  818 21.76Lipin, Alex

 
Event 25  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMAC-MA 101 31.24Petrucci, Thomas

NPAC-MA 102 31.34Scherer, Finn

UDAC-MA 103 33.24Michelson, Charlie

DCAA-MA 104 34.34McCottry, CJ

NPAC-MA  95 34.51Fanslau, Cam

PVAC-MA 106 36.44Falco, JoeJoe

SAC-MA 107 36.83Looi-Rivollet, Henry

SAC-MA 108 36.84Lofgren, Will

SOUD-MA  99 37.02Hoak, Brayden

MAC-MA  910 37.08Phan, Nathan

UDAC-MA 1011 37.30Savoca, Vinny

CBST-MA 1012 37.31Mesropyan, Alex

CCA-MA 1013 37.41Forgione, Jimmy

PR-MA 1014 38.16Paul, Hudson

SOUD-MA  915 39.09Musselman, Jack

HHAA-MA  916 39.18Mothersbaugh, Parker

NPAC-MA  917 39.42Seman, Ledger

UDAC-MA  918 41.05Palme, Tristan

 
Event 26  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SOUD-MA 121 26.34Latsko, Jack

CBST-MA 112 26.96Kovtounenko, Alex

UDAC-MA 123 28.60Palme, Braydon

NPAC-MA 124 29.51Scherer, Bryce

NPAC-MA 125 29.60McCloskey, Luke

SAC-MA 126 30.19Little, Gabriel

LMOR-MA 117 30.38McKenna, James

LMAC-MA 128 30.75Brown, Benjamin

UDAC-MA 119 31.09Pierce, Brady

NPAC-MA 1210 31.26Koo, Ian

SOUD-MA 1211 31.91Dulin, Sam

CBST-MA 1212 31.98Lucas, Bradley

NPAC-MA 1213 32.12Seman, Ryker

CCA-MA 1214 32.49Clark, Cooper

SAC-MA 1215 32.60Whelan, Dylan

DCAA-MA 1116 32.84Colavita, Luca

UDAC-MA 1117 33.03Black, Jackson

NPAC-MA 1218 33.36Park, Seth

 
Event 27  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SOUD-MA 141 54.61Bollinger, Jackson

26.08 28.53

RAC-MA 142 54.64Sullivan, Cal

25.40 29.24

UDAC-MA 143 54.98Mondoro, Ryan

25.97 29.01

UDAC-MA 144 57.02Gill, Liam

26.99 30.03

RAC-MA 145 58.04Ledbetter, Will

27.36 30.68

SAC-MA 136 58.48Drake, Olen

27.83 30.65

CBST-MA 137 58.89Meehan, Rylan

27.88 31.01

UDAC-MA 148 59.04Peng-Morris, Ethan

28.00 31.04

RAC-MA 149 59.16Rochwerger, Nico

27.73 31.43

MAC-MA 1410 59.17Kim, Daniel

28.17 31.00

SOUD-MA 1311 59.63Graham, Jack

27.30 32.33

NPAC-MA 1412 59.93Giannotti, Mark

27.84 32.09

NPAC-MA 1413 1:00.03Gugliotti, Joey

27.65 32.38

UDAC-MA 1414 1:00.81Ponomarev, Alexander

28.69 32.12

RAC-MA 1315 1:03.14Boyle, Dylan

29.23 33.91

DCAA-MA 1416 1:03.22Kulak, Danylo

29.57 33.65

UDAC-MA 1417 1:07.08Chong, Ethan

31.39 35.69

UDAC-MA 1418 1:07.69Leoni, Luke

30.57 37.12
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Event 28  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

RAC-MA 161 52.31Graaf, Sam

24.70 27.61

PR-MA 162 53.09Christie, Ryan

25.17 27.92

MAC-MA 163 53.94Delp, Justin

25.35 28.59

NPAC-MA 174 54.21Lao, Brendan

25.09 29.12

SAC-MA 185 55.03Line, Grey

25.67 29.36

NPAC-MA 166 56.45O'Donnell, Matt

26.61 29.84

LMOR-MA 177 56.47Shum, Martin

26.64 29.83

MAC-MA 158 56.69Phan, Jason

26.54 30.15

SOUD-MA 179 56.98Kleppinger, Nathan

27.17 29.81

CRSC-MA 1610 57.03Vinnikov, Maksym

26.54 30.49

SOUD-MA 1611 57.17Russell, Brady

26.99 30.18

DCAA-MA 1712 57.29Campbell, Jack

27.11 30.18

NPAC-MA 1613 58.02Dian, David

27.00 31.02

UDAC-MA 1514 58.83Sullivan, Luke

27.11 31.72

LMOR-MA 1515 1:00.69Man, Ivan

28.14 32.55

 
Event 29  Boys 8 & Under 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCA-MA  81 32.48Mandel, Josh

MAC-MA  82 32.53Devlin, Luke

DCAA-MA  83 33.01Haar, Brayden

CORE-MA  84 34.10Corcoran, Charlie

RAC-MA  75 34.23Adams, Tyler

HHAA-MA  86 34.34Dingler, Colton

MAC-MA  77 34.85Devlin, Landon

HHAA-MA  88 35.71Mukaj, Erald

HHAA-MA  89 35.93Grimaldi, Benjamin

CORE-MA  810 36.41Cotic, Filip

NPAC-MA  811 37.24Lampley, Ryan

CORE-MA  712 37.29Uluturk, Deryn

CCA-MA  713 38.46McCarthy, James

NPAC-MA  814 38.84Krail, James

NPAC-MA  715 39.49Luna Goffredo, Josias

NPAC-MA  816 39.79McCarney, Liam

NPAC-MA  817 40.00Walsh, Daniel

SAC-MA  818 43.06Baney, Wyatt

 
Event 30  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCA-MA 101 29.48Smith, Blake

NPAC-MA 102 29.87Evans, Ethan

NPAC-MA  93 30.10Fanslau, Cam

DCAA-MA 104 30.70Olinger, Weston

LMAC-MA 105 31.05Chou, Nathaniel

SAC-MA 106 31.19Duncheskie, Patrick

UDAC-MA 107 31.36Morris, Colin

CBST-MA 108 31.45Swain, Xander

SOUD-MA  99 31.83Hoak, Brayden

HHAA-MA 1010 32.07Standen, Jeffrey

NPAC-MA  911 32.18McCloskey, Liam

CBST-MA 10*12 32.48Mesropyan, Alex

PVAC-MA 10*12 32.48Falco, JoeJoe

SAC-MA 10*12 32.48Lofgren, Will

CCA-MA 1015 32.53Peters, Brendan

UDAC-MA  916 33.32Lall, Peter

CAC-MA 1017 33.38Halpin, Quinlan

SAC-MA  918 33.87Vulgamore, Benny

 
Event 31  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SOUD-MA 121 24.26Latsko, Jack

CBST-MA 112 25.50Kovtounenko, Alex

UDAC-MA 123 26.13Palme, Braydon

PR-MA 124 26.25Sobolak, David

NPAC-MA 125 26.44Pickett, Luke

LMAC-MA 126 26.61Levenick, Michael

NPAC-MA 127 27.79Park, Seth

UDAC-MA 118 28.08Pierce, Brady

SOUD-MA 119 28.10Weatherford, Colin

CBST-MA 1210 28.13Lucas, Bradley

DCAA-MA 1211 28.19Lewis, Keagan

RAC-MA 1212 28.20McGoldrick, Quinn

DCAA-MA 1113 28.29Colavita, Luca

SOUD-MA 1214 28.46Bolender, Jack

UDAC-MA 1115 28.62Black, Jackson

NPAC-MA 1116 28.85Weathers, Cam

SAC-MA 1217 28.91Whelan, Dylan

SOUD-MA 1218 29.14Derstein, Sawyer

 
Event 32  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBST-MA 141 22.48Kovtounenko, Andrew

SOUD-MA 142 22.75Bollinger, Jackson

NPAC-MA 143 24.16Lao, Aidan

CBST-MA 134 24.22Meehan, Rylan

RAC-MA 145 24.23Sullivan, Cal

CRSC-MA 146 24.44Ivanov, Daniel

NPAC-MA 137 24.50McMenamin, Shane

PR-MA 148 24.70Aquila, Will

RAC-MA 14*9 25.06Rochwerger, Nico

SAC-MA 14*9 25.06Herzog, Max

HHAA-MA 1411 25.20Dardeshi, Evan

UDAC-MA 1412 25.21Gill, Liam

UDAC-MA 1413 25.45Leoni, Luke

RAC-MA 1414 25.73Gokul, Aryan

DCAA-MA 1415 26.13Kulak, Danylo

DCAA-MA 1416 26.73Hoch, Caden
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Event 33  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 161 48.73Manser, Brady

23.50 25.23

MAC-MA 162 48.94Delp, Justin

23.76 25.18

NPAC-MA 173 49.41O'Donnell, Ryan

23.68 25.73

SAC-MA 174 49.63Cooper, Mike

23.81 25.82

PR-MA 165 50.16Christie, Ryan

23.88 26.28

NPAC-MA 166 50.23O'Donnell, Matt

23.98 26.25

LMOR-MA 167 50.50Ciamaichelo, Anthony

24.52 25.98

MAC-MA 168 50.58Rees, Davis

24.46 26.12

DCAA-MA 179 51.20Nash, Colin

24.76 26.44

MAC-MA 1610 51.30Pineiro, Dante

25.02 26.28

SOUD-MA 1711 51.52Kleppinger, Nathan

24.80 26.72

NPAC-MA 1612 52.32Dian, David

24.63 27.69

DCAA-MA 1713 52.53Campbell, Jack

25.14 27.39

NPAC-MA 1614 52.66Makarichev, Noah

25.38 27.28

 
Event 34  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMAC-MA 101 1:13.62Petrucci, Thomas

34.58 39.04

CCA-MA 102 1:16.08Smith, Blake

36.08 40.00

NPAC-MA 103 1:16.26Scherer, Finn

34.98 41.28

WCAC-MA 104 1:17.77Brusca, Ryler

36.13 41.64

UDAC-MA 105 1:18.36Michelson, Charlie

35.01 43.35

UDAC-MA 106 1:20.19Ponomarev, Benjamin

37.76 42.43

UDAC-MA 107 1:20.48Morris, Colin

40.21 40.27

SAC-MA 108 1:22.44Looi-Rivollet, Henry

37.23 45.21

DCAA-MA 109 1:23.16Olinger, Weston

38.08 45.08

LMAC-MA 1010 1:24.54Chou, Nathaniel

36.71 47.83

CCA-MA 1011 1:25.63Callan, Jackson

40.03 45.60

UDAC-MA 1012 1:27.50Norman, Luke

40.91 46.59

PR-MA 1013 1:28.01Paul, Hudson

39.13 48.88

UDAC-MA  914 1:28.52Palme, Tristan

41.32 47.20

PR-MA 1015 1:29.10Kelly, Brendan

40.97 48.13

PVAC-MA 1016 1:32.83Helwig, Nolan

42.97 49.86

CAC-MA 10--- DQHalpin, Quinlan

44.24 45.54

 
Event 35  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SOUD-MA 121 1:05.50Murray, Lane

29.44 36.06

NPAC-MA 122 1:06.38Pickett, Luke

33.01 33.37

SAC-MA 123 1:08.85Little, Gabriel

33.43 35.42

NPAC-MA 124 1:09.51Koo, Ian

32.77 36.74

NPAC-MA 125 1:09.54Scherer, Bryce

31.18 38.36

LMAC-MA 126 1:09.67Levenick, Michael

31.45 38.22

UDAC-MA 127 1:09.89Ponomarev, Nicholas

33.79 36.10

SOUD-MA 128 1:09.96Noll, Chase

32.37 37.59

MAC-MA 129 1:10.04Fennimore, Corey

33.33 36.71

LMAC-MA 1210 1:10.49Brown, Benjamin

32.60 37.89

LMOR-MA 1211 1:11.08Varenychenko, Alex

33.77 37.31

NPAC-MA 1212 1:11.12Seman, Ryker

31.84 39.28

DCAA-MA 1213 1:11.32Nicosia, Cole

33.32 38.00

SOUD-MA 1214 1:11.79Dulin, Sam

33.09 38.70

MAC-MA 1215 1:12.25Heebner, Andrew

33.62 38.63

PR-MA 1216 1:13.57Sobolak, David

32.58 40.99

UDAC-MA 1117 1:14.14Holmlund, Ben

35.79 38.35

DCAA-MA 1218 1:14.27Marx, Colin

34.26 40.01

 
Event 36  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CCA-MA 141 2:01.13Cowley, Shane

26.52 31.34 35.34 27.93
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(Event 36  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UDAC-MA 142 2:03.81Mondoro, Ryan

26.38 32.38 36.74 28.31

CBST-MA 143 2:04.12Kovtounenko, Andrew

26.43 31.29 37.64 28.76

UDAC-MA 144 2:11.35Peng-Morris, Ethan

28.03 35.40 37.65 30.27

RAC-MA 145 2:11.48Collett, Charlie

28.32 32.80 40.04 30.32

UDAC-MA 146 2:12.09Pierce, Parker

28.89 33.82 39.46 29.92

MAC-MA 147 2:12.72Kim, Daniel

29.03 34.04 40.23 29.42

UDAC-MA 148 2:12.79Ponomarev, Alexander

28.38 35.13 39.43 29.85

NPAC-MA 149 2:13.54Lao, Aidan

28.08 36.45 38.68 30.33

UDAC-MA 1410 2:14.69Chong, Brandon

30.03 33.72 40.43 30.51

UDAC-MA 1311 2:16.04Baumgardner, Ben

29.64 34.25 41.25 30.90

NPAC-MA 1412 2:16.84Heebner, Jack

31.14 36.51 37.86 31.33

MAC-MA 1413 2:18.49Petriello, Dante

32.57 36.13 39.82 29.97

NPAC-MA 1414 2:18.76Ognissanti, Giancarlo

31.55 36.01 40.72 30.48

UDAC-MA 1415 2:19.10Liu, Alan

31.20 37.12 37.22 33.56

UDAC-MA 1416 2:20.42Luo, Bryan

32.23 36.50 38.11 33.58

PR-MA 1417 2:21.66Zhang, Michael

29.70 35.42 42.17 34.37

DCAA-MA 1418 2:21.72Hoch, Caden

33.17 35.27 40.97 32.31

 
Event 37  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NPAC-MA 171 2:00.69Lao, Brendan

26.04 30.72 36.52 27.41

HHAA-MA 182 2:00.97Shaw, Nevin

26.78 31.91 34.58 27.70

LMOR-MA 163 2:04.76Ciamaichelo, Anthony

27.26 33.02 34.76 29.72

MAC-MA 174 2:04.96Reagan, Nate

26.40 31.80 38.44 28.32

NPAC-MA 185 2:05.56Panachyda, Elias

28.05 33.99 33.35 30.17

UDAC-MA 176 2:06.87McDonough, Lucas

27.22 32.80 36.67 30.18

UDAC-MA 157 2:08.28Sullivan, Luke

27.35 34.46 36.93 29.54

SOUD-MA 168 2:08.67Russell, Brady

27.33 33.26 39.16 28.92

NPAC-MA 159 2:10.02Bachman, Charlie

28.53 31.68 39.89 29.92

MAC-MA 1510 2:10.77Roberts, Jacob

28.46 34.60 38.04 29.67

SAC-MA 1611 2:11.28Stum, Logan

27.59 33.35 40.11 30.23

DCAA-MA 1512 2:12.27Hargis, Silas

29.30 32.45 39.62 30.90

MAC-MA 1513 2:14.51Phan, Jason

27.86 36.68 40.88 29.09

MAC-MA 1614 2:15.63Roulstone, Flynn

28.25 32.89 42.05 32.44

SOUD-MA 1615 2:16.00Rafter, Peyton

28.04 33.48 42.50 31.98

RAC-MA 1716 2:18.27Coghlan, Hunter

29.78 35.34 40.55 32.60

 
Event 38  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:03.45HHAA-MA

1) Mukaj, Erald 8 2) Grimaldi, Benjamin 8

3) Mast, Russ 7 4) Dingler, Colton 8

32.89 30.56

A2 1:03.78MAC-MA

1) Devlin, Landon 7 2) Keaveney, Aiden 8

3) Frohman, Ethan 8 4) Devlin, Luke 8

32.44 31.34

A3 1:06.35CORE-MA

1) Corcoran, Charlie 8 2) Corcoran, Henry 6

3) Uluturk, Deryn 7 4) Cotic, Filip 8

37.36 28.99

A4 1:07.48NPAC-MA

1) Forester, Connor 8 2) Scherer, Emmett 8

3) Luna Goffredo, Josias 7 4) Walsh, Daniel 8

34.13 33.35

A5 1:08.65CCA-MA

1) McCarthy, James 7 2) Callan, JJ 8

3) Sherrick, Henry 8 4) Mandel, Josh 8

36.60 32.05

A6 1:09.27DCAA-MA

1) Reilly, Colin 8 2) Field, Kaden 7

3) McKinney, Gunnar 8 4) Haar, Brayden 8

37.03 32.24

B7 1:09.68NPAC-MA

1) McCarney, Liam 8 2) Krail, James 8

3) Weathers, Sam 7 4) Lampley, Ryan 8

36.06 33.62

A8 1:09.69RAC-MA

1) Adams, Tyler 7 2) Li, Lucas 8

3) Adams, Max 5 4) Larkin, Andrew 8

33.57 36.12

A9 1:10.71UDAC-MA

1) Black, Max 7 2) DiBerardinis, Graham 8

3) Ries, Wesley 7 4) Capone, William 8

37.99 32.72

A10 1:14.69PR-MA

1) Drago, Hudson 8 2) Garges, Norman 8

3) Paul, Lucas 8 4) Fay-Merkl, Auggie 7

38.17 36.52
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Results - 2024 SAL Boys League Champs

(Event 38  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A11 1:15.84SAC-MA

1) Tabatcher, Michael 8 2) Reddington, Conall 8

3) Malek, Zach 8 4) Baney, Wyatt 8

41.22 34.62

A12 1:16.09SOUD-MA

45.56 30.53

 
Event 39  Boys 10 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:02.17NPAC-MA

1) Scherer, Finn 10 2) McCloskey, Liam 9

3) Fanslau, Cam 9 4) Evans, Ethan 10

29.99 31.52 30.97 29.69

A2 2:05.65CCA-MA

1) Forgione, Jimmy 10 2) Peters, Brendan 10

3) Callan, Jackson 10 4) Smith, Blake 10

31.51 32.99 31.63 29.52

A3 2:07.57UDAC-MA

1) Morris, Colin 10 2) Lall, Peter 9

3) Ponomarev, Benjamin 10 4) Michelson, Charlie 10

32.10 33.58 31.94 29.95

A4 2:09.35SAC-MA

1) Looi-Rivollet, Henry 10 2) Vulgamore, Benny 9

3) Lofgren, Will 10 4) Duncheskie, Patrick 10

33.08 33.77 31.98 30.52

A5 2:10.43DCAA-MA

1) Olinger, Weston 10 2) Moran, Quinn 9

3) Nelson, Graeme 10 4) McCottry, CJ 10

31.67 35.20 33.25 30.31

A6 2:10.46LMAC-MA

1) Pramatarov, Victor 10 2) Chou, Nathaniel 10

3) Lawlor, David 10 4) Petrucci, Thomas 10

36.11 30.49 34.18 29.68

B7 2:17.02UDAC-MA

1) Savoca, Vinny 10 2) Ley, Charlie 10

3) Norman, Luke 10 4) Palme, Tristan 9

34.25 34.85 34.67 33.25

A8 2:17.37SOUD-MA

33.36 44.26 27.33 32.42

A9 2:19.74PVAC-MA

1) Helwig, Nolan 10 2) Keiper, Sam 10

3) Clements, Shane 10 4) Falco, JoeJoe 10

35.93 36.58 35.32 31.91

A10 2:20.84WCAC-MA

1) Park, Henry 9 2) Tokarchyk, Hunter 9

3) Yan, Austin 10 4) Brusca, Ryler 10

34.88 36.84 38.95 30.17

A11 2:26.90PR-MA

1) Paul, Hudson 10 2) Kelly, Brendan 10

3) Drago, Noah 10 4) Hance, Alek 9

33.11 34.29 45.60 33.90

 
Event 40  Boys 12 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:47.75SOUD-MA

26.18 28.38 27.50 25.69

A2 1:49.60UDAC-MA

1) Ponomarev, Nicholas 12 2) Black, Jackson 11

3) Palme, Braydon 12 4) Pierce, Brady 11

28.22 27.42 25.73 28.23

A3 1:52.56NPAC-MA

1) Park, Seth 12 2) Weathers, Cam 11

3) Koo, Ian 12 4) Pickett, Luke 12

27.58 30.06 27.55 27.37

B4 1:53.93NPAC-MA

1) Ziesche, Anderson 12 2) Scherer, Bryce 12

3) Seman, Ryker 12 4) McCloskey, Luke 12

28.69 28.79 29.35 27.10

A5 1:54.42CBST-MA

1) Hur, Josh 12 2) Cho, Michael 11

3) Kovtounenko, Alex 11

28.30 31.86 28.92 25.34

A6 1:55.29DCAA-MA

1) Lewis, Keagan 12 2) Marx, Colin 12

3) Colavita, Luca 11 4) Nicosia, Cole 12

29.38 29.03 28.62 28.26

A7 1:55.48LMAC-MA

1) Brown, Benjamin 12 2) Fingerut, Alexander 11

3) Ruger, Liam 12 4) Levenick, Michael 12

28.50 30.12 30.30 26.56

A8 1:56.48SAC-MA

1) Whelan, Dylan 12 2) Drake, Axel 11

3) Schoen, Tyler 11 4) Little, Gabriel 12

28.63 29.68 29.91 28.26

B9 1:57.61UDAC-MA

1) Holmlund, Ben 11 2) Durkin, Jack 12

3) Peev, Konstatin 11 4) Fisher, Brady 12

28.87 28.71 30.65 29.38

A10 1:58.83RAC-MA

1) McGoldrick, Quinn 12 2) Muller, Will 12

3) Heiles, Logan 11 4) Geib, Shane 11

27.83 29.57 31.81 29.62

A11 2:01.18MAC-MA

1) Heebner, Andrew 12 2) Place, Henry 11

3) Miller, Noah 11 4) Fennimore, Corey 12

31.04 31.31 32.20 26.63

A12 2:02.91PR-MA

1) Kelly, Kevin 12 2) Onimus, Oliver 11

3) Esterly, Raymond 12 4) Sobolak, David 12

30.95 31.76 32.85 27.35

A13 2:05.07WCAC-MA

1) Kennedy, Alex 11 2) Jung, Doeun 12

3) Mayekar, Rishi 12 4) Sarault, Tyler 11

32.87 30.08 33.57 28.55

 
Event 41  Boys 14 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:34.33RAC-MA

1) Sullivan, Cal 14 2) Rochwerger, Nico 14

3) Collett, Charlie 14 4) Ledbetter, Will 14

23.26 23.80 23.85 23.42
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Results - 2024 SAL Boys League Champs

(Event 41  Boys 14 & Under 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 1:36.82NPAC-MA

1) Lao, Aidan 14 2) Giannotti, Mark 14

3) McMenamin, Shane 13 4) Heebner, Jack 14

24.19 25.05 24.59 22.99

A3 1:37.89UDAC-MA

1) Gill, Liam 14 2) Ponomarev, Alexander 14

3) Leoni, Luke 14 4) Mondoro, Ryan 14

25.02 24.33 25.42 23.12

A4 1:39.00CBST-MA

1) Meehan, Rylan 13 2) Franks, Tucker 13

3) Suter, Luke 13 4) Kovtounenko, Andrew 14

24.58 26.79 24.89 22.74

A5 1:39.34SAC-MA

1) Herzog, Max 14 2) Forster, Christian 14

3) Statiukha, Roma 14 4) Drake, Olen 13

25.33 25.99 24.69 23.33

A6 1:40.94MAC-MA

1) Kim, Daniel 14 2) Klockson, Callen 13

3) Petriello, Dante 14 4) Sommer, Kelly 14

25.33 26.79 26.40 22.42

B7 1:41.22UDAC-MA

1) Peng-Morris, Ethan 14 2) Pierce, Parker 14

3) Chong, Brandon 14 4) Baumgardner, Ben 13

25.41 25.55 25.20 25.06

A8 1:41.35SOUD-MA

1) Graham, Jack 13 2) Baier, Jake 14

3) Derstein, Sawyer 12 4) Bollinger, Jackson 14

24.48 27.11 27.51 22.25

A9 1:41.54PR-MA

1) Moyer, Owen 14 2) Patel, Jai 14

3) Hulse, Luke 14 4) Aquila, Will 14

30.02 22.67 24.59 24.26

A10 1:44.00DCAA-MA

1) Hoch, Caden 14 2) Carson, Matty 13

3) Sanceciz, Atreyu 13 4) Kulak, Danylo 14

26.68 25.65 26.23 25.44

B11 1:44.28RAC-MA

1) Roeltgen, Ben 14 2) Geib, Owen 13

3) Boyle, Dylan 13 4) Gokul, Aryan 14

25.95 27.33 25.87 25.13

B12 1:44.51NPAC-MA

1) Gugliotti, Joey 14 2) Welsh, Sean 13

3) Faikish, Carter 13 4) Ognissanti, Giancarlo 14

25.77 28.89 24.42 25.43

 
Event 42  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:27.66RAC-MA

1) Pennay, Frankie 15 2) Yu, Alex 16

3) Graaf, Sam 16 4) Droesser, Patrick 18

22.89 21.25 22.22 21.30

A2 1:29.69UDAC-MA

1) Spaman, Kyle 16 2) McDonough, Lucas 17

3) Cowart, Gabe 17 4) Manser, Brady 16

22.37 23.26 21.96 22.10

A3 1:30.31MAC-MA

1) Delp, Justin 16 2) Reagan, Nate 17

3) Pineiro, Dante 16 4) Rees, Davis 16

22.41 22.59 22.87 22.44

A4 1:30.45NPAC-MA

1) O'Donnell, Matt 16 2) Dian, David 16

3) O'Donnell, Ryan 17 4) Lao, Brendan 17

22.81 23.46 21.98 22.20

A5 1:32.74LMOR-MA

1) Shum, Martin 17 2) Macolly, Larry 16

3) Man, Ivan 15 4) Ciamaichelo, Anthony 16

23.33 22.83 23.23 23.35

A6 1:33.74SAC-MA

1) Stum, Logan 16 2) Line, Grey 18

3) Yaegel, Thomas 17 4) Cooper, Mike 17

24.22 23.66 23.15 22.71

A7 1:34.58DCAA-MA

1) Campbell, Jack 17 2) Hargis, Silas 15

3) Arena, Nick 16 4) Nash, Colin 17

23.68 24.63 23.81 22.46

B8 1:34.99UDAC-MA

1) Herzog, Toby 18 2) Medvedev, Nicolas 17

3) Sullivan, Luke 15 4) Luo, Bryan 14

23.76 23.06 23.46 24.71

A9 1:35.33SOUD-MA

24.13 25.15 23.75 22.30

B10 1:35.73NPAC-MA

1) Bachman, Charlie 15 2) Silverman, Jack 15

3) Panachyda, Elias 18 4) Makarichev, Noah 16

24.32 24.87 24.08 22.46

B11 1:37.00MAC-MA

1) Roulstone, Flynn 16 2) Roberts, Jacob 15

3) Phan, Jason 15 4) Delp, Ryan 16

24.51 24.98 24.33 23.18


